TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security interest at reel/frame 003385/0832

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION		12/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW JERSEY DEVILS LLC	
Street Address:	CONTINENTAL AIRLINES ARENA	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 504	
City:	EAST RUTHERFORD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1653628	NJ
Registration Number:	1263601	NJ
Registration Number:	1685399	NJ
Registration Number:	1264070	DEVILS
Registration Number:	1662564	DEVILS
Registration Number:	2189553	
Registration Number:	2265914	
Registration Number:	2152945	STREET DEVILS
Registration Number:	2410582	ICE ON FIRE
Registration Number:	2524433	DEVILS
Registration Number:	2524432	NJ
Registration Number:	2549149	NJ DEVILS
Registration Number:	2516732	NJ DEVILS
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0827

Registration Number:	2566639	NJ DEVILS DEN
Serial Number:	78915174	LOWELL DEVILS
Serial Number:	78915337	L
Serial Number:	78915322	L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 028525-0009 (atk)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028525-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	12/27/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0828

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 27, 2012, by CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of NEW JERSEY DEVILS LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors are a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2006, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of September 1, 2006, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, including those listed on Schedule A hereto, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Grantor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by the Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003385/0832, on September 5, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to Grantor, all of its security interest in all Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Collateral, and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Companies all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to effectuate and evidence the release of the security interest in the Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0829

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as the Collateral Agent

N V

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered in the United States:

- 1. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,653,628, registered as of August 13, 1991.
- 2. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,263,601, registered as of January 10, 1984.
- 3. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,685,399, registered as of May 5, 1992.
- 4. Devils Reg. No. 1,264,070, registered as of January 17, 1984.
- Devils Reg. No. 1,662,564, registered as of October 29, 1991.
- 6. Skating Devils Mascot Design Reg. No. 2,189,553, registered as of September 15, 1998.
- 7. Devils Den Devils Design Reg. No. 2,265,914, registered as of July 27, 1999.
- 8. Street Devils Reg. No. 2,152,945, registered as of April 21, 1998.
- 9. Ice on Fire Reg. No. 2,410,582, registered as of December 5, 2000.
- 10. Devils and Design Reg. No. 2,524,433, registered as of January 1, 2002.
- 11. NJ and Design Reg. No. 2,524,432, registered as of January 1, 2002.
- 12. NJ Devils and Design Reg. No. 2,549,149, registered as of March 19, 2002.
- 13. NJ Devils and Design Reg. No. 2,516,732, registered as of December 11, 2001.
- 14. NJ Devils Den and Design Reg. No. 2,566,639, registered as of May 7, 2002.

Applications with the UPSTO:

- 1. Lowell Devils Appl. No. 78915174, application date as of June 23, 2006.
- L. Appl. No. 78915337, application date as of June 23, 2006.
- L Appl. No. 78915322, application date as of June 23, 2006.

United States Common Law Trademarks:

1. Teeny Team Collection

RECORDED: 12/27/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0831